

Judo Alberta – The Alberta Kodokan Black Belt Association 11759 Groat Road NW

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5M 3K6

Office: (780) 427-8379 Toll-Free: (1-866) 919-5836

Fax: (780) 447-1915 Email: judo@judoalberta.com www.judoalberta.com

RE: COVID-19 Announcement March 12, 2020

Hello Judo Alberta Members,

Please be advised that all events hosted by or sanctioned by Judo Alberta are officially canceled due to the uncertainty of the recent COVID-19 Outbreak. This includes:

- Judo Alberta Provincial Championships
- Judo Alberta Inter-Provincial Training Camp
- Florence Senda Tournament
- Judo Alberta Girls Camp and Sleepover
- Katsuta Kup
- Provincial & Regional Training Camps
- Kata & Grading Clinics

Further, Judo Alberta recommends that for the safety of its membership that clubs voluntarily suspend practices and training sessions effective immediately until March 30, 2020.

We appreciate your patience and cooperation during this time. As we continue to receive information on the status of the COVID-19 virus we will provide the Judo Alberta membership with updates as necessary.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at judo@judoalberta.com

Nate MacLellan, Executive Director

Nate Mac Sellan

Judo Alberta











^{*}All members who have already registered for any of these events will be provided a refund.



Judo Alberta – The Alberta Kodokan Black Belt Association

11759 Groat Road NW

Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T5M 3K6

Office: (780) 427-8379 Toll-Free: (1-866) 919-5836

Fax: (780) 447-1915

Email: judo@judoalberta.com

www.judoalberta.com









